=
®
=

ve)

REM15* ®
'E | | | YTHOF1™ ;? M
/ | | YTHOFZ™ §
| o 5
1GF28P3 E-u
LI | v ;
| | HHRRPC™ 4 Type
| | METTLY™ : W
] | | HNRNPAZB1™ " M~
] ‘ Ll 2 ° .
|| | p——— P ) :
ZC3H13™ ?_‘ ; = —= #
| ¥HoE1 §§ e prggse #*ﬁ+ '
YTHDCZ e 1 : H H P00
| ] | YTHOF3 §§ ! | ! H
| | ALKBHS™ g_‘ 2 I repg 50806
= R ) s o By, B
[r— T
EELE f &S
Cc
Gene Name Pvalue  HR 95%C1 Gene Name P value HR 95%CI
METTL3 0476 132 088199 —— METTL3 0226 23 0.60-8.97 —_——————
METTL14 0386 083 055126  —4— METTL14 0139 28 0721089 _—
METT10D 0181 074 0.48-1.12 ._._:_ METT10D 0.995 1 0.28-3.54 '—?—-
WTAP 0174 075 050114 WTAP 0388 176 0.49-6.4 ——
REM15 0447 147 0.78-1.76 e — REM15 0702 128 036458 —t—
ZC3H13 0192 076 0.5-1.15 —— ZC3IH3 0.15 032 0.07-1.52 e
FTO 007 088 045103 4} FTO 0162 032 007157  ——
ALKBHS 0493 115 077173 —— ALKBHS 0846 104 0.30-361 ——
YTHDC1 0408 119 079178 —re— YTHDC1* 0043 501 1052391 —_——
YTHDC2 0723 18 072162 —_— YTHDC2 0784 121 0.354.25 ——
¥THDF1 0416 118 079178 ——— YTHOF1 0726 08 0.23-2.78 ——
YTHDF2 0897 108 072163 —— YTHDF2 0487 158 044570 —_——
YTHDF3 0191 078 051115 —eL YTHOF3 0427 188 047-6.06 —_——
HNRNPC 0262 126  0.84-1.90 —_—— HNRNPC 0235 228 050885 B
HNRNPAZBI™ 0001 207 136316 o HNRNPAZB1 0157 267  0.68-10.43 B
IGF28P1 0391 084 056126  —- IGF28P1 0452 061 017-219 =
IGF2BP2 0728 083 0.62-140 —tr— IGF2BP2 0338 051 012204  br—t
IGF2BP3 0202 13 087-1.96 —_—— IGF28P3 021 238 061920 :
1 2 3 0 2 : 5

Figure S1. The expression and prognosis of 18 m6A regulators in PCa from TCGA

database.

(A, B) Heatmap and bar charts visualized upregulated and downregulated m6A

regulators in PCa specimens (T) and normal prostate specimens (N). In the heatmap,

red means upregulated specimens and blue means downregulated specimens. (C)

Univariate Cox regression analysis of the progression-free survival (PFS) time and

overall survival (OS) time of 18 m6a regulators; *P <0.05, **P<0.01, ***P<0.001.



>

B
-
31

g

. hea-mR425.55 1.00 o miR 3651 100+, hsamiR21-3p L2\ hea.miR 202 5p 100 hea-miR-A7-p
- W, Low Low Low % - Low Low
AN N i T L o ooTE
(- 3 : N
o7 \, 2ot \\ zoms T o \ 2o AN 2ot N
H - H H & H =, i H S
3 o H s 3 i i £ 4
£ Eon S Eom S
g 3 g 2 2 3
: : : : : :
@ 025 @ 025 @ 025 @ 025 @ 025 @ 025
FS— F— S S S— S
e, e, e, e, e, e,
I T e T T I R I N I I R T
Time (months) Time (months) Time (months) Time (manths) Time (months) Time (months)

vy

100 heaenR-036p 100 heamRA26Ep MO heemRus 100 rpad 100 ey iR 20a 100 ey a7 p
o Wi — [bian = legn = n o
2o 201 Zom zom zom zoms
P ) fow £ Bos €0
E E g 2 2 3
z € H 2 < H
@ 028 @ 028 3 o028 @ 025 @ 025 B ozs
Overat Survial Overal it v Sunial Ovecall Survial veral Surival verst Surial
HR =182 (0.46 - 7.27) HR=135(0.38 - ¢.85) HR =043(0.11 - 1.75) HR =165 (0.40 - 6.36) HR =353 (0.73 - 17.05) HR =150 (048 - 7.61)
0.00 =087 oo 4P = 0842 0.00 =028 .00 P =0480 0.00{P=0118 o007 = 0354
U 4 & wm we ° 0w o IS o @ @ m w o w_ w1 o )
Time (months} Time (months) Time {months} Time (mernths) Time: (menths) Time (months)
K | 5
1.5 * . Ctrl 20 == Ctrl m. Ctrl
HNRNPA2BE1 KO x HNRNPA2B1 KO sk HNRNPA2B1 KO
s S 15 S o
T = 1.0 T8 38
39 3 343
] == =9
[ oq 1.0 o
ZE 2 Z o
SEgs S e 5E =
] T ]
4 x 05 [
0.0 0.0 0
DU145 PC3 DU145 PC3 DU145 PC3
D E F NG miR-03-5p-inhibitor 15 = cti
1.5 - siNC . /““\ :HE_' miR-93-5p-inhibitor
SIMETTL3-1 A 2 A 2 4 o ! =
5 A A B
= = SIMETTL3-2 AN IR AT 0o | E=10
g 710 S T QT @b g ¥ 7 E‘ §
2E
1 — ~__ o%
zy METTL3 e - : - > S5
5= g5 S e \ 22 05
" : ) 28
_ . 8=
B-actin = — - w— - pea i Al g
o0 DU145 PC3 4 : / o0
) DuU145 PC3
G DU145 PC3 H 1.5+ mm Ctrl
miR93.6p R93-5p A2B1 KO s A2B1KO
b bl NC AZB1KO  +miR-93-5p-mimic
Cu dnhbitor - Gul - nhibitor - AZB1 KO R -E _ A2B1 KO+miR-93-5p-mimic
. —_— — =
Neadeda . _— .r pum— 320
S £ 1.01
o - — £
Ecathorn — §8 o -
3%
SN e — — -
£35 %5
sTe
Twist com— — %
['4
Bacin e —— 0.0~ T
DU145 PC3

Figure S2. Supplementary figure 2.

(A) Kaplan-Meier survival analysis for progression-free survival of patients with
prostate cancer in TCGA cohort based on differential expression of miR-93-5p, miR-
425-5p, miR-3651, miR-21-3p, miR-20a-5p and miR-17-5p. (B) Kaplan-Meier survival
analysis for overall survival of patients with prostate cancer in TCGA cohort based on
differential expression of miR-93-5p, miR-425-5p, miR-3651, miR-21-3p, miR-20a-5p
and miR-17-5p. (C) qPCR assays showing the changes of mature miR-3651, miR-210-
3p and miR-20a-5p. (D) qPCR assays confirming METTL3 knockdown by siRNAs in
DU145 and PC3. (E) Western blot confirming METTL3 knockdown by siRNAs in

DU145 and PC3. (F) Representative wells of colony formation assays of DU145 and



PC3 cells transfected with miR-93-5p inhibitor (up). Quantification of colony
formation assay (low). (G) Analysis of EMT-related proteins in PCa cells with
transfection of miR-93-5p inhibitor by Western blot. (H) Representative wells of colony
formation assays of HNRNPA2B1-knockout DU145 and PC3 cells transfected with
miR-93-5p mimic (left). Quantification of colony formation assay (low) (right). Each
experiment was conducted in triplicate; bar graphs are represented as mean = SD; *P

<0.05, **P<0.01, ***P<0.001.

>

10043 Fuos 1001y RN TN —
.\\\ = Wgh X = High \\_‘ — High \X el

| ——

The expression levels
Log, (TPM+1)
Survival gubamlﬂy
Survival gobaa ity
Survival gobamh(!
Survival gobzb ity

Progress Free Interval
HR'= 165 (1.09 - 250)
=0017

Progress Fre Interval Progress Free Interval Prograss Fres inteval
HR'=049(0.32- 0.72) HR=073(0.49- 1.10) HR=071(0.47- 1.07)
000 {P<0001 =0432 P=0106

o 4 m 120 10 [ 18 20 180 0
Time (months)

0 My o 120 160
Time (months)

W w12 w0 %
Time (months) Time (months)

<
& v ¥
o d 100 \ POLRIG 1.00 \ MTMR3 1.00 4y FRMDS 100 ==  EPHA4 1.00 ENPPS.
Low N Low N ~ Low = Low — Low — Low
\ — High N\ — High \\\ — High — High | — Hgh — Hgh
21 % 2075 Y z075 A 2075 2075 2075 )
2 DR 2 E H — 3 3 3
Zos H . ] 7 3 ] 3
s W\ $°® Som Som Eoso Som
7 £ 3 g g
to W H £ H £ H
3 ‘@ @ 028 3025 3 025 3 025 3 025
Progreos Fios ingsval Progress Free Interval | Progress Free interval Overall Survival |Overall Survival Overall Survival
05{HR=080(0.83- 120} HR=148(008- 223) HR =096 (064 143) R =058 (0.4 - 2.52) HR =028 (006 - 140) HR=0.44(0.1 - 171)
paday 000422002 0004P=0825 000{P=0438 0004P=012 000 P=02%
0 1000 2000 3000 400D 5000 ° % o 120 160 o a0 0 120 180 ° 0 B 120 160 0 8 120 180 © 80 120 180
Time (days) Time (months) Time (months) Time (months) Time (months) Time (months)
100 S8 AW SLC2AB 40— POWRIG 1004 —— MTHRS
Low — — Low —— ™ :
o Low
z07 207 zoms zoms ‘
3 £ — 3 L DU145 PC3
gOW g"” _gesn gnsn Ctrl  FRMD6 OE Ctrl  FRMD6 OE
H H H H
3oz i 1 3 v FRMDS - . —
o Overal Surival . ’ - . —
|Overal Survival Overall Survival - -
HR=1420040- 605) HR= 188,046 695) KR 261 (067 - 10.19) WR= 127 (035 457)
000 000 200 P=0187 00 ]P=0718
°© 4 ® 1m0 1w © 4 0 @ 10 T r !
°© 4w B ™ 1@ P
Time (months) Time (months) e i e pii Bactin wm— e
PC3
A 9% A ~ cul
¢ WP O o g =
CAMPRUAPE SR (v} 3 FRMDS6-OE
T @ oV T 07 o £
t 8
— — s
FRMD6 o 3
z
" -— &
B-actin o - - — — £
3
o
00+ T T T 1
] 2 48 72 9%

Incubation time (h)

Figure S3. Supplementary figure 3.

(A) The differential expression analysis of EPHA4, POLR3G, SLC22A23, ZNF512B,
FRMD6, ENPP5 and MEMR3 between normal prostate tissues and prostate cancer
samples in TCGA cohort. (B) Kaplan-Meier survival analysis for overall survival and
progression-free survival of patients with prostate cancer in TCGA cohort based on
differential expression of EPHA4, POLR3G, SLC22A23, ZNF512B, FRMD6, ENPP5
and MEMR3. (C) Western blot confirming FRMD6 overexpression in FRMD6-
overexpressing DU145 and PC3 cells. (D) Protein level of FRMD6 in BPH-1, RWPE-



1, DU145, LNCaP, PC3 and 22RV1 analyzed by Western blotting with B-actin as the

internal reference. (E) CCKS cell proliferation curves of FRMD6-overexpressing PC3

cell. Bar graphs are represented as mean = SD; *P <0.05, **P<0.01, ***P<0.001.

Table S1. Clinicopathological characteristics of PCa patents.

No. Age Gender Primary tumor Pathological diagnosis Gleason score Grade T stage PSA (ng/mL)
1 67 M Yes adenocarcinoma 5+4=9 5 3 25.82
2 70 M Yes adenocarcinoma 4+3=7 3 2 14.61
3 75 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 2 7.03
4 66 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 2 7.85
5 75 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 2 8.84
6 57 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+3=6 1 2 1.62
7 65 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 2 7.46
8 67 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+3=6 1 2 4.93
9 78 M Yes adenocarcinoma 4+3=7 3 2 0.67
10 76 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 3 16.28
11 62 M Yes adenocarcinoma 4+5=9 5 2 8.13
12 72 M Yes adenocarcinoma 5+4=9 5 4 1.1
13 71 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+3=6 1 2 1.54
14 53 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+3=6 1 2 9.69
15 64 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+3=6 1 2 8.31
16 68 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 2 6.68
17 72 M Yes adenocarcinoma 4+5=9 5 3 27.08
18 63 M Yes adenocarcinoma 4+3=7 3 3 10.34
19 71 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 2 7.31

20 68 M Yes adenocarcinoma 3+4=7 2 2 4.61

21 76 M Yes adenocarcinoma 4+3=7 3 2 12.78



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

68
62
57
56
76
74
71
74
75
78
74
60
74
78
76
61
73
74
60
62
65
74
66
68
72
74
82
64
76

L L £ L £ L £ L £ L £ L K2 L £ L KK £ L kL (kK xkgK (kK xkxkx (k£ £ K<

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma
adenocarcinoma

adenocarcinoma

3+4=7
3+4=7
4+3=7
3+4=7
4+4=8
3+4=7
4+5=9
3+4=7
4+3=7
3+4=7
3+4=7
3+4=7
3+3=6
3+4=7
4+3=7
4+3=7
3+4=7
4+3=7
5+4=9
3+4=7
3+4=7
4+3=7
5+4=9
3+3=6
3+4=7
4+3=7
4+3=7
3+4=7
3+4=7

N NN W W N PO W NN o1 N W W NP, DN DN DD DN oD BN DN

N N W NN W DD NN NN DN W W N W DD N DD WO NN O D WOWw W w DN DN

9.66
10.3
8.2
4.86
10.45
4.64
47.58
23.36
5.3
6.63
1751
26.32
12.9
14.61
1752
9.57
11.57
8.09
10
4.12
7.89
30.85
15.33
0.24
5.88
7.77
5.23
7.24
10.29



o1

59

M Yes

adenocarcinoma 4+3=7 3 3 12.39

Supplementary Table S2. Antibodies used in this study

Antibody name Source

Catalog Application (dilution rate)

WB (1:1000), THC-P (1:500),

HNRNPA2BI1 Abcam Ab31645
RIP/ColP (5ug for each sample)
_ Cell Signaling
B-actin #4970 WB (1:1000)
Technology
Cell Signaling
N-cadherin #13116 WB (1:1000)
Technology
E-cadherin Proteintech 20874-1-AP  'WB (1:5000)
Snail Abcam ab216347 WB (1:1000)
Twist Abcam ab175430 WB (1:1000)
Cell Signaling
Ki67 #9449 [HC-P (1:1000)
Technology
WB (1:1000), RIP/ColIP (5ug for
DGCRS Proteintech 60084-1-1g
each sample)
METTL3 Proteintech 15073-1-AP  WB (1:2000)
FRMD6 Abcam Ab110675  WB (1:1000)

Supplementary Table S3. Sequences of sgRNAs (single guide RNAs)

sgRNA

Sequence (5’-3%)

SgRNA-HNRNPA2BI-1

SgRNA-HNRNPA2B1-2

Sense: CACCGGCTCGAGAAACAACTCTGCG
Antisense: AAACCGCAGAGTTGTTTCTCGAGCC
Sense: CACCGGGAAAGCTTACAGACTGTG
Antisense: AAACCACAGTCTGTAAGCTTTCCC

Supplementary Table S4. Oligonucleotides used in this study

Oligonucleotide

Sequence 5°-3’




sIMETTL3-1
siMETTL3-2

miR-93-5p-mimic sense

GCAAGTATGTTCACTATGA
CAAGTATGTTCACTATGAA
CAAAGUGCUGUUCGUGCAGGUAG

miR-93-5p-mimic antisense CUACCUGCACGAACAGCACUUUG

NC-mimic sense

NC-mimic antisense

hsa-miR-93-5p-inhibitor

NC-inhibitor

UUUGUACUACACAAAAGUACUG
CAGUACUUUUGUGUAGUACAAA
CUACCUGCACGAACAGCACUUUG
CAGUACUUUUGUGUAGUACAAA

Supplementary Table S5. PCR primers used in this study

Primer name

Sequence (5°- 3’)

ACTB sense

ACTB antisense
HNRNPA2BI sense
HNRNPA2BI1
antisense

U6 sense

U6 antisense

miR17-5p-RT

miR-93-5p-RT

miR-3651-RT

miR-425-5p-RT

miR-20a-5p-RT

miR-210-3p-RT

GGCCGAGGACTTTGATTGCA
TGTGTGGACTTGGGAGAGGA
GGAGCTTTGTCCTAAGTCCTTG

ATGTTCCTGCTACCACCAAAG

CTCGCTTCGGCAGCACA
AACGCTTCACGAATTTGCGT
GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT
GGATACGACCTACCT
GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT
GGATACGACCTACCT
GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT
GGATACGACTCATGT
GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT
GGATACGACTCAACG
GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT
GGATACGACCTACCT
GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT



GGATACGACTCAGCC

miR-17-5p sense GCGCAAAGTGCTTACAGTGC
miR-17-5p antisense =~ AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT
miR-93-5p sense CGCAAAGTGCTGTTCGTGC
miR-93-5p antisense =~ AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT
miR-3651 sense ATAGCCCGGTCGCTGGT
miR-3651 antisense AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT
miR-425-5p sense GCGAATGACACGATCACTCC
miR-425-5p antisense AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT

miR-20a-5p sense
miR-20a-5p antisense
miR-210-3p sense
miR-210-3p antisense
pri-miR-93 sense
pri-miR-93 antisense
pri-miR-425 sense
pri-miR-425 antisense

pri-miR-17 sense

GCGCGTAAAGTGCTTATAGTGC

AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT
CGCTGTGCGTGTGACAGC
AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT
GTCTTGGACCTCAGTCCTGG
TTGGCAGAGAGAACGTGTCC
GCACCTTCAGAATGGAAAGCG
GAGGCGCCGAAAGAGCA

AAGTGCTTACAGTGCAGGTAGT

pri-miR-17 antisense =~ CGAGGCAGCTGTCACCATAA
METTLS3 sense AAGCTGCACTTCAGACGAAT
METTL3 antisense AAGCTGCACTTCAGACGAAT
FRMD6 sense TGAAAACCTGCAGCTCAATG
FRMD®6 antisense CTGGGCTGACTTCCAGAGAC

EPHAA4 sense AAAAATGTACTGTGGGGCAGAT

EPHA4 antisense TCCGTGGAAAGAGCTTTGTAAT
POLR3G sense CGCAGAACAGGAGGAATATGA
POLR3G antisense CACTGTCTGCGCCAAAATC
SLC22A23 sense ACCCCGACGGTGATAAGGTGT

SLC22A23 antisense ~ TCTGGTTGTGCAGCTCGATGAT



ZNF512B sense
ZNF512B antisense
ENPPS sense
ENPPS5 antisense
MTMR3 sense
MTMR3 antisense

GCTGTGTCCGAAGGAGTTCA
GTTCTCTGCGTGGGTCTTCA
GCACTAACTCACGCTCATCCT
CCGTGGTTGCCTAACAGAAAG
AGCAGAGTGGGCTCAGTGTT
ACTGTCCACGTTTGGTCCTC

Table S6. The expressions of HNRNPA2B1 with clinic pathologic features

Clinical pathological
characters

Age

<70

>70

Grade

>3

T stage

>2

HNRNPA2BI1 level
Number P value
Low High
25 12 13
0.6763
26 14 13
30 20 10
<0.01
21 6 15
34 21 13
<0.05
17 5 12




