

Figure S1. The expression and prognosis of 18 m6A regulators in PCa from TCGA database.

(A, B) Heatmap and bar charts visualized upregulated and downregulated m6A regulators in PCa specimens (T) and normal prostate specimens (N). In the heatmap, red means upregulated specimens and blue means downregulated specimens. (C) Univariate Cox regression analysis of the progression-free survival (PFS) time and overall survival (OS) time of 18 m6a regulators; *P <0.05, **P<0.01, ***P<0.001.





(A) Kaplan-Meier survival analysis for progression-free survival of patients with prostate cancer in TCGA cohort based on differential expression of miR-93-5p, miR-425-5p, miR-3651, miR-21-3p, miR-20a-5p and miR-17-5p. (B) Kaplan-Meier survival analysis for overall survival of patients with prostate cancer in TCGA cohort based on differential expression of miR-93-5p, miR-425-5p, miR-3651, miR-21-3p, miR-20a-5p and miR-17-5p. (C) qPCR assays showing the changes of mature miR-3651, miR-210-3p and miR-20a-5p. (D) qPCR assays confirming METTL3 knockdown by siRNAs in DU145 and PC3. (E) Western blot confirming METTL3 knockdown by siRNAs in DU145 and PC3. (F) Representative wells of colony formation assays of DU145 and

PC3 cells transfected with miR-93-5p inhibitor (up). Quantification of colony formation assay (low). (G) Analysis of EMT-related proteins in PCa cells with transfection of miR-93-5p inhibitor by Western blot. (H) Representative wells of colony formation assays of HNRNPA2B1-knockout DU145 and PC3 cells transfected with miR-93-5p mimic (left). Quantification of colony formation assay (low) (right). Each experiment was conducted in triplicate; bar graphs are represented as mean \pm SD; **P* <0.05, ***P*<0.01, ****P*<0.001.



Figure S3. Supplementary figure 3.

(A) The differential expression analysis of EPHA4, POLR3G, SLC22A23, ZNF512B, FRMD6, ENPP5 and MEMR3 between normal prostate tissues and prostate cancer samples in TCGA cohort. (B) Kaplan-Meier survival analysis for overall survival and progression-free survival of patients with prostate cancer in TCGA cohort based on differential expression of EPHA4, POLR3G, SLC22A23, ZNF512B, FRMD6, ENPP5 and MEMR3. (C) Western blot confirming FRMD6 overexpression in FRMD6-overexpressing DU145 and PC3 cells. (D) Protein level of FRMD6 in BPH-1, RWPE-

1, DU145, LNCaP, PC3 and 22RV1 analyzed by Western blotting with β -actin as the internal reference. (E) CCK8 cell proliferation curves of FRMD6-overexpressing PC3 cell. Bar graphs are represented as mean \pm SD; **P* <0.05, ***P*<0.01, ****P*<0.001.

No.	Age	Gender	Primary tumor	Pathological diagnosis	Gleason score	Grade	T stage	PSA (ng/mL)
1	67	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	5+4=9	5	3	25.82
2	70	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	14.61
3	75	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	7.03
4	66	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	7.85
5	75	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	8.84
6	57	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+3=6	1	2	1.62
7	65	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	7.46
8	67	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+3=6	1	2	4.93
9	78	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	0.67
10	76	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	3	16.28
11	62	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+5=9	5	2	8.13
12	72	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	5+4=9	5	4	1.1
13	71	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+3=6	1	2	1.54
14	53	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+3=6	1	2	9.69
15	64	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+3=6	1	2	8.31
16	68	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	6.68
17	72	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+5=9	5	3	27.08
18	63	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	3	10.34
19	71	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	7.31
20	68	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	4.61
21	76	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	12.78

Table S1. Clinicopathological characteristics of PCa patents.

-

22	68	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	9.66
23	62	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	10.3
24	57	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	8.2
25	56	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	3	4.86
26	76	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+4=8	4	3	10.45
27	74	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	3	4.64
28	71	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+5=9	5	3	47.58
29	74	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	23.36
30	75	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	5.3
31	78	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	3	6.63
32	74	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	17.51
33	60	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	3	26.32
34	74	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+3=6	1	2	12.9
35	78	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	14.61
36	76	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	17.52
37	61	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	3	9.57
38	73	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	11.57
39	74	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	3	8.09
40	60	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	5+4=9	5	3	10
41	62	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	4.12
42	65	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	7.89
43	74	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	30.85
44	66	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	5+4=9	5	2	15.33
45	68	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+3=6	1	2	0.24
46	72	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	3	5.88
47	74	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	2	7.77
48	82	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	3	5.23
49	64	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	7.24
50	76	М	Yes	adenocarcinoma	3+4=7	2	2	10.29

51	59	Μ	Yes	adenocarcinoma	4+3=7	3	3	12.39
----	----	---	-----	----------------	-------	---	---	-------

			•	
Antibody name	Source	Catalog	Application (dilution rate)	
	A 1	41.21(45	WB (1:1000), IHC-P (1:500),	
HINKINPA2B1	Abcam	A031043	RIP/CoIP (5ug for each sample)	
Q actin	Cell Signaling	#4070	WD (1, 1000)	
p-actin	Technology	#4970	WB (1:1000)	
N 11	Cell Signaling	#12116	WD (1, 1000)	
N-cadherin	Technology	#13116	wв (1:1000)	
E-cadherin	Proteintech	20874-1-AP	WB (1:5000)	
Snail	Abcam	ab216347	WB (1:1000)	
Twist	Abcam	ab175430	WB (1:1000)	
12:07	Cell Signaling	10440	$H(C, \mathbf{p})(1, 1000)$	
K10/	Technology	#9449	IHC-P (1:1000)	
DCCD	D (1	(0004.1.1	WB (1:1000), RIP/CoIP (5ug for	
DGCKð	Proteintech	60084-1-lg	each sample)	
METTL3	Proteintech	15073-1-AP	WB (1:2000)	
FRMD6	Abcam	Ab110675	WB (1:1000)	

Supplementary Table S2. Antibodies used in this study

Supplementary Table S3. Sequences of sgRNAs (single guide RNAs)

sgRNA	Sequence (5'-3')			
C-DNA UNDNDA 2D1 1	Sense: CACCGGCTCGAGAAACAACTCTGCG			
Sgrina-finkinfazdi-i	Antisense: AAACCGCAGAGTTGTTTCTCGAGCC			
	Sense: CACCGGGAAAGCTTACAGACTGTG			
SgRNA-HNRNPA2B1-2	Antisense: AAACCACAGTCTGTAAGCTTTCCC			

Supplementary Table S4. Oligonucleotides	used in this study
--	--------------------

siMETTL3-1	GCAAGTATGTTCACTATGA
siMETTL3-2	CAAGTATGTTCACTATGAA
miR-93-5p-mimic sense	CAAAGUGCUGUUCGUGCAGGUAG
miR-93-5p-mimic antisense	CUACCUGCACGAACAGCACUUUG
NC-mimic sense	UUUGUACUACACAAAAGUACUG
NC-mimic antisense	CAGUACUUUUGUGUAGUACAAA
hsa-miR-93-5p-inhibitor	CUACCUGCACGAACAGCACUUUG
NC-inhibitor	CAGUACUUUUGUGUAGUACAAA

Supplementary	Table S5.	PCR primers	used in th	is study
---------------	-----------	-------------	------------	----------

Primer name	Sequence (5'- 3')				
ACTB sense	GGCCGAGGACTTTGATTGCA				
ACTB antisense	TGTGTGGACTTGGGAGAGGA				
HNRNPA2B1 sense	GGAGCTTTGTCCTAAGTCCTTG				
HNRNPA2B1	ATGTTCCTGCTACCACCAAAG				
antisense					
U6 sense	CTCGCTTCGGCAGCACA				
U6 antisense	AACGCTTCACGAATTTGCGT				
miD17.5a DT	GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT				
ткі/-эр-кі	GGATACGACCTACCT				
miD 02 5a DT	GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT				
шк-93-3р-кт	GGATACGACCTACCT				
	GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT				
IIIK-3031-K1	GGATACGACTCATGT				
miD 425 50 DT	GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT				
шк-423-3р-кт	GGATACGACTCAACG				
miP 200 5n PT	GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT				
шк-20а-эр-кт	GGATACGACCTACCT				
miR-210-3p-RT	GTCGTATCCAGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATTCGCACT				

GGATACGACTCAGCC miR-17-5p sense GCGCAAAGTGCTTACAGTGC miR-17-5p antisense AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT miR-93-5p sense CGCAAAGTGCTGTTCGTGC miR-93-5p antisense AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT ATAGCCCGGTCGCTGGT miR-3651 sense miR-3651 antisense AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT miR-425-5p sense GCGAATGACACGATCACTCC AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT miR-425-5p antisense GCGCGTAAAGTGCTTATAGTGC miR-20a-5p sense AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT miR-20a-5p antisense miR-210-3p sense CGCTGTGCGTGTGACAGC AGTGCAGGGTCCGAGGTATT miR-210-3p antisense GTCTTGGACCTCAGTCCTGG pri-miR-93 sense pri-miR-93 antisense TTGGCAGAGAGAACGTGTCC pri-miR-425 sense GCACCTTCAGAATGGAAAGCG GAGGCGCCGAAAGAGCA pri-miR-425 antisense AAGTGCTTACAGTGCAGGTAGT pri-miR-17 sense CGAGGCAGCTGTCACCATAA pri-miR-17 antisense METTL3 sense AAGCTGCACTTCAGACGAAT METTL3 antisense AAGCTGCACTTCAGACGAAT TGAAAACCTGCAGCTCAATG FRMD6 sense FRMD6 antisense CTGGGCTGACTTCCAGAGAC EPHA4 sense AAAAATGTACTGTGGGGGCAGAT **EPHA4** antisense TCCGTGGAAAGAGCTTTGTAAT POLR3G sense CGCAGAACAGGAGGAATATGA POLR3G antisense CACTGTCTGCGCCAAAATC SLC22A23 sense ACCCCGACGGTGATAAGGTGT SLC22A23 antisense TCTGGTTGTGCAGCTCGATGAT

ZNF512B sense	GCTGTGTCCGAAGGAGTTCA
ZNF512B antisense	GTTCTCTGCGTGGGTCTTCA
ENPP5 sense	GCACTAACTCACGCTCATCCT
ENPP5 antisense	CCGTGGTTGCCTAACAGAAAG
MTMR3 sense	AGCAGAGTGGGGCTCAGTGTT
MTMR3 antisense	ACTGTCCACGTTTGGTCCTC

Clinical pathological	Number	HNRNPA2B1 level		Dyalua	
characters	Inumber	Low	High	r value	
Age					
≤70	25	12	13	0.6762	
>70	26	14	13	0.0703	
Grade					
≤3	30	20	10	< 0.01	
>3	21	6	15	< 0.01	
T stage					
≤2	34	21	13	< 0.05	
>2	17	5	12	< 0.05	

Table S6. The expressions of HNRNPA2B1 with clinic pathologic features